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STO(XS OF FRUIT AND VEGETAN.ES 
	

STO(ZS DR FRUITS ET DR LGUNES 

SEPTEMBER 1, 1981 
	 1er SEPTEMBRE 1981 

I 

Stocks of apples, 	pears, 	potatoes, 
onions, carrots and cabbage will not be re-
ported for the period June to October inclu-
Eve. 

Fruit, frozen and in preservatives 

There were 3,425,000 pounds of fruit in 
Containers 1 lb. and Under" as against 
47,312,000 pounds in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc., totalled 1,714,000 pounds. A year ago 
they amounted to 3,498,000 pounds and last 
month to 1,949,000 pounds. The total of all 
fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 
52,451,000 pounds as compared with 
60,150,000 pounds last year and 46,467,000 
pounds last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 119,882,000 pounds as compared 
with 147,994,000 pounds last year. Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
remanufacture amounted to 31,089,000 
pounds. 	There were 10,544,000 pounds of 
vegetables held 	in brine as against 
7,029,000 pounds last year. 

See January 1, 1981 for methodology per-
taining to the survey of stocks of fruit and 
vegetables. 

Livestock and Animal Products Section. 

Agriculture Statistics Division. 

October 1981 
4-3103-508 

Lee stocks de poes, de poires, de pommes de 
terre, d'oignons, de carottes, et de choux ne 
seront pas êtudis pour Is priode de juin 
octobre inclusivement. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve 

Ii y avait 3,425,000 livres en "Contenants de 
1 liv. et  moms", contre 47,312,000 livres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv.". 

Lee stocks de fruits conservs dane l'anhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'élevaient A 1,714,000 
livres, contre 3,498,000 livres 11 y a un an et 
1,949,000 livres le mois dernier. Les stocks to-
taux de fruits coagelés et en conserve s'41e-
vaient A 52,451,000 livres, contre 60,150,000 
l'ann4e dernière et 46,467,000 le mole dernier. 

Legumes congelés et saumurês 

Les stocks de l4gumes congelés s'élevaient 
119,882,000 llvres, contre 147,994,000 l'annCe 
dernière. Les stocks détenus de legumes congelCs 
destinés A la retransformation s'établissalent 
31,089,000 livres. Il y avait 10,544,000 livres 
de legumes saumurés, contre 7,029,000 l'année 
dernire. 

Voir Is publication de ler  janvier 1981 pour 
la méthodologie relative a l'enquête de stocks de 
fruits et de legumes. 

Section du bétail et des produits d'origine 
animale. 

Division de Is statlatique agricole. 

Octobre 1981 
4-3103-508 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits coagelês dana les entrep8ts et lea fabriques au Canada 

September 1, 	August 1, 	September 1, 
1981P 	1981 	1980 

icr septeabre 	1er ao0t 	1er septembre 
1981P 	198jr 	1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

I 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenanta de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Pones 
Blueberries-Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - 
de plus de 1 liv Jusqu'a 30 liv: 

Apples - Poies 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrimies 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TYAL 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Franiboises 
Strawberries - Praises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) A la page 5. 

319 55 53 

- - (1) 

808 795 1,281 
2,288 2,246 1,940 

10 10 19 

3,425 3,106 3,293 

3,620 3,835 4,3i; 
7,913 1,985 6,916 
6,188 6,655 8,634 

(1) (1) (1) 
117 (1) 62 

2,061 2,178 2,518 
5,811 8,174 6,777 

920 1,159 984 

26,630 23,986 30,250 

3,087 3,401 1,285 
4,375 622 5,496 
2,093 888 4,059 

254 268 (1) 
53 45 84 

4,833 5,487 5,569 
3,675 3,931 3,279 
2,312 2,784 3,337 

20,682 17,426 23,109 

I 
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I TABLE 2, Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dane lee entrep8ts et lea fabriques au Canada 

September 1, August 1, September 1, 
19811' 1981r 1980 

1er septeisbre 1er soOt 1er septembre 
19811' 1981w 1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congelés 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Pommes 6,707 7,236 5,654 
Blueberries - Bluets 12,607 2,662 12,455 
Cherries - Cerises 8,281 7,543 12,693 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 254 268 (1) 
Plums - Prunes 170 45 146 
Raspberries - Framboises 7,702 8,460 9,36R 
Strawberries - Fralsee 11,774 14,351 11,996 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 3,242 3,953 4,340 

Total 50,737 64,518 56,652 

ru[t in SO2, etc. - Fruits conserv6s dane is 

2' 	etc.: 

S Apples - Pommes (1) (1) 158 
BLueberries - Bluets - - 

Cherries - Cerises 712 702 1,950 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 304 212 523 
Plums - Prunes (1) (1) (1) 
Raspberries - Framboises (1) (1) 260 
Strawberries - Fraises (1) (1) (1) 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 698 1,035 607 

Total 1,714 1,949 3,498 

Summary of fruit - Sonenaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congel6s: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms 	 3,425 	3,106 	3,293 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv 	 47,312 	41,412 	53,359 

Total 	 50,737 	44,518 	56,652 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 	 1,714 	1,949 	3,498 

GRAND - TOTAL - CRRAL 	 52,451 	46,467 	60,150 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Poir note(s) a is page 5. 
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TABLE 3. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Far tories in Canada 

TABLEAU 3. LAgu.es  congel4s dens lee entrepôts et lee fabrique. au  Canada 

Septeebar 1, 	August 1, 	Septe*ber 1, 
1981P 	 1981r 	 1980 

ier septeabre 	jer ao0t 	icr septe.bre 
1981P 	 1981r 	 19() 

thousands of pound. - .illiers de livre. 

Frozen - Congel&s: 
Asparagus - Asperge. 449 561 426 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 14,865 9,212 18,638 
Wax - Beurre 3,717 2,444 5,808 
Lina 903 805 1,667 

Broccoli - Brocoli 4,182 2,909 4,886 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Iruxellea 3,599 4,038 5,435 
Carrots - Carotte. 5,996 5.557 12,533 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleura 2,868 2,521 3,945 
Corn - Mats l4,123 6,294 17,295 
Peas - Pois 5,148 36,610 65,107 
Spinach - 	pinards 2,126 2,474 1,742 
Squash - Courges 1.425 1,539 1,223 
Other vegetables - Autre. l4guxes 10,481 10,001 9,289 

Prose. - Total - Coegel8e 119,882 82,971 147,994 

In brine - En sauxure 10,544 5,294 7,029 

CBMD - TOTAL - (ftAL 130,426 88,265 155,023 

See footnote(s) on pege 5. 
Voir note(s) B Is page 5. 

TABLE 4. Frozen Vegetables Intended for Re-manufacture Held in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 4. L4gu.ea congal4s deatin4a B is retransforisation d4tenus dens lea entrepôts et fabrique. an Csnads 

Septe.ber 1, 	August 1, 	Septeeber 1, 
1981P 	 1981r 	 1980 

icr septe.bre 	1er ot 	icr septeabre 
1981P 	 1981 	 1980 

thousands of pound. - aiiliers de Uvres 

Frozen - Congel8s: 
Asparagus - Asperges 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 2,827 961 2,831 
Wax - Beurre (2) (2) (2) 
Lies 302 273 359 

Broccoli - Brocoii (2) (2) (2) 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelies 944 984 (2) 
Carrots - Carotte. 2,912 3,146 2,225 
Corn - Mats 1,061 603 1,759 
Califlower - Choux-fleurs 404 121 (2) 
Pea8 - Pois 21,672 10,412 16,152 
Spinach - Epinarde - (2) (2) 
Squash - Courges (2) (2) (2) 

BEFOTIED - TOTAL - DcUIE 31,089 16,843 25,452 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) B is page 5. 

I 
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SYMIILS 
	

SIXS CvmrifIILS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statietics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applica-
ble. 

- nil or zero. 

- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

Lee signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dane lee publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indiaponiblee. 

... n'ayant pee lieu de figurer. 

- nant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this 
item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in 
"other fruit". 

(2) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual 
company operations, included in totals. 

NYFES 

(1) Lee chif free étant connus pour moms de trole 
entreprisee seulement, ils ne peuvent 8tre 
publiés que sous is rubrique "autres fruits". 

(2) Chiffres onUs pour garantir le secret des 
renseignenents individuels; ces donnéee sont 
toutefole comprises dane lee totaux. 
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